consideration paid; and
   o   the average consideration per share paid for such shares by the IPO
   investors, our pre-IPO stockholders and the Whitco partners.

   For purposes of this summary, (a) we have valued the consideration paid by
the Whitco members as the net book value of Whitco as of December 31, 2002 and
the conversion of $376,000 of notes to partnership units subsequent to December
31, 2002, and (b) we assume that we will issue a total of 3,191,368 shares of
Common Stock upon consummation of the proposed acquisition (200,000 of which are
being paid to Keating Investments, LLC as a fee in connection with the
acquisition).

Edgar Filing: WENTWORTH III INC - Form SB-2/A

19

   14

   Shares of   Percentage   Percentage   Average
   Common Stock   of Total   Aggregate   of Total   Consideration
   Purchased   Shares   Consideration   Consideration   Per Share
   ---------------   ---------------  ----------------  ---------------  ----------------

IPO investors.....   50,000   1.47  %   $   50,000   3.32%   %   $  1.00
Pre-IPO stockholders.....   150,000   4.42   7,500   0.50%   0.05
Post-IPO stockholders.....   200,000   5.89   0   *   0.00
Whitco Partnership Unit ....   2,991,368   88.22   1,447,503   96.18%   .48
   -----------   ---------   -----------   ----------
Totals.....   3,391,368   100.0%   $1,505,003   100.0%
   ===========   =========   ===========   ==========

   As a result of the completion of our acquisition of Whitco, investors in
the IPO, subject to the reconfirmation offering being made under this
prospectus, will experience immediate and substantial dilution from the IPO
price in the net tangible book value per share of the Common Stock.

   For purposes of this discussion, dilution has been calculated based on two
triggering events. Dilution has been first calculated as a result of the IPO by
subtracting net tangible book value of Wentworth III as of December 31, 2002

[…]

for 2,991,368 shares of Common Stock and options to purchase 808,632 shares of
Common Stock. The acquisition transaction will be accounted for as a reverse
acquisition.

The following table sets forth our capitalization as of December 31, 2002:

o   on an actual basis and
o   on a pro forma, as adjusted basis giving effect to:
   o   our acquisition of Whitco, pursuant to which we will issue:
   o   2,991,368 shares which includes the shares issued to the
   noteholders that converted $376,000 of notes to partnership units
   subsequent to December 31,2002.
   o   200,000 shares of Common Stock to Keating Investments, LLC as a
   fee in connection with the Whitco transaction

   December 31, 2002
   ------------------------------------------------------------

   Wentworth III   Whitco   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   -------------  -------------  --------------   ------------

Long-term debt.....   $   --   $   1,809,413   $   376,000   $  1,433,413
   -------------  -------------  --------------   ------------
Stockholders equity:
   Preferred stock, par value $.01 per share; 10,000,000 shares
   authorized, no shares issued and outstanding.....   --   --   --
   Common stock, par value $.01 per share; 40,000,000 shares
   authorized, 200,000 (actual), 3,391,368 (pro forma)
   shares issued and outstanding.....   2,000   --   31,914   33,914
   Paid-in capital / Owners' Contribution.....   25,937   655,000   712,238   1,393,175
   (Accumulated deficit) retained earnings.....   (19,847)   416,503   (509,562)   (112,996)
   -------------  -------------  --------------  --------------
   Total stockholders' equity.....   8,090   1,071,503   234,590   1,314,093
   =============  =============  ==============  ==============

Edgar Filing: WENTWORTH III INC - Form SB-2/A

21

   16

[…]

are: currently, 200,000; upon completion of the acquisition, 3,391,367.

Except as otherwise indicated in the notes to the following table,

o   we believe that all shares are beneficially owned, and investment and
   voting power is held, by the persons named as owners; and

o   the address for each beneficial owner listed in the table, except where
   otherwise noted, is c/o Whitco Company, L.L.P., 6777 Camp Bowie Boulevard,
   Suite 233, Fort Worth, TX 76116.

   Currently   After the Acquisition
   ------------------------------   -------------------------------
   Amount and   Percentage   Amount and   Percentage
   Nature of   of Shares   Nature of   of Shares
   Beneficial   Beneficially   Beneficial   Beneficially
Name of Stockholder   Ownership   Owned   Ownership   Owned
-------------------   ---------   -----   ---------   -----

Kevin R. Keating (1).....   90,000   45.0   90,000   2.65%
Spencer I. Browne (2).....   60,000   30.0   60,000   1.77%
Steven P. Salinas.....   41,600   20.8   41,600   1.23%
Dennis H. Depenbusch (3).....   0   0   1,610,974(4)   47.50%
Henry Glover(5).....   0   0   96,951(6)   2.78%
Mary Titus (7).....   0   0   0   0
Tracy B. Taylor (8).....   0   0   0   0
Keating Investments, LLC (9).....   0   0   200,000   5.90%
Larry Doskocil Trust.....   0   0   685,004   20.20%
Celestine Depenbusch.....   0   0   472,048   13.92%
All executive officers and directors as a
   group (two people currently and four
   persons after the acquisition).....   150,000   75.0   1,707,925   50.36%
----------

(1)   Mr. Keating currently is President, Chief Financial Officer and a
   director of our company. We do not believe Mr. Keating will continue to
   serve as an executive officer or director of our company following the
   completion of our acquisition of Whitco. The address for this
   stockholder is 650 So. Cherry Street, Suite 420, Denver, CO 80246.

   38

Edgar Filing: WENTWORTH III INC - Form SB-2/A

46

(2)   Mr. Browne currently is Secretary and a director of our company. We do
   not believe Mr. Browne will continue to serve as an executive officer

[…]

actual  results that would have occurred had the merger been  consummated at the
beginning of the periods indicated.

The unaudited pro forma combined, condensed financial statements should be read
in conjunction with the historical financial statements and notes thereto,
included elsewhere in this document.

   F-26

   WHITCO COMPANY, LLP
   WENTWORTH III, INC.

   PRO FORMA
   COMBINING, CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET

   (unaudited)

   WHITCO   WENTWORTH
   COMPANY, LLP   III, INC.
   DECEMBER 31,   DECEMBER   PRO FORMA
   2002   31, 2002   MERGER   COMBINED
   --------------   -------------   -------------   ----------------

   ASSETS
   ----------
CURRENT ASSETS:
   Cash   $   -   $   47,125   $   -   $   47,125
   Trade receivables   1,780,197   -   1,780,197
   Inventory   1,060,143   -   -   1,060,143
   Prepaid expenses and other   44,460   -   -   44,460
   -------------   ------------   -----------   -------------

   Total current assets   2,884,800   47,125   -   2,931,925

PROPERTY AND EQUIPMENT, net   136,219   -   -   136,219

OTHER ASSETS
   Goodwill   2,971,362   -   -   2,971,362
   Other   15,792   -   -   15,792
   -------------   ------------   -----------   -------------

TOTAL ASSETS   $   6,008,173   $   47,125   $   -   $   6,055,298
   =============   ============   ===========   =============

   LIABILITIES AND
   STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
   ----------------------
CURRENT LIABILITIES:
   Revolving note payable   $   1,172,105   -   $   -   $   1,172,105
   Current portion of notes payable:   257,646   -   -   257,646

   Other current liabilities   1,697,506   39,035   (b) 141,500   1,878,041

Edgar Filing: WENTWORTH III INC - Form SB-2/A

77

   -------------   ------------   -----------   -------------

   Total current liabilities   3,127,257   39,035   141,500   3,307,792

LONG-TERM OBLIGATIONS, net of current portion   1,809,413   -   (a)(376,000)   1,433,413
   -------------   ------------   -----------   -------------

TOTAL LIABILITIES   4,936,670   39,035   (234,500)   4,741,205

STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY   1,071,503   8,090   (a) 376,000   1,314,093
   (b) 388,000
   (b)(388,000)
   (b)(141,500)
   -------------   ------------   -----------   -------------
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY   $   6,008,173   $   47,125   $   -   $   6,055,298
   =============   ============   ===========   =============

   F-27

   WHITCO COMPANY, LLP
   WENTWORTH III, INC.

   PRO FORMA
   COMBINING, CONDENSED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

   (unaudited)

   WHITCO   WHITCO
   COMPANY, LLP   WHITCO   COMPANY, LLP   WENTWORTH
   FOR THE NINE   COMPANY, LLP   FOR THE   III, INC.
   MONTHS   FOR THE THREE   TWELVE MONTHS   FOR THE YEAR
   ENDED   MONTHS ENDED   ENDED   ENDED
   SEPTEMBER 30,   DECEMBER 31,   DECEMBER 31,   DECEMBER 31,   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   2002   2002   2002   2002   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   -------------- --------------- --------------- ---------------   --------------- ---------------

NET SALES   $ 10,243,036   $   3,282,406   $  13,525,442   $   -   $   -   $  13,525,442

COST OF SALES   7,169,790   2,172,735   9,342,525   -   -   9,342,525
   ------------   -------------   -------------   -------------   ------------   ---------------

GROSS PROFIT   3,073,246   1,109,671   4,182,917   -   -   4,182,917

OPERATING EXPENSE   2,700,835   1,104,146   3,804,981   18,550   -   3,823,531
   ------------   -------------   -------------   -------------   ------------   ---------------

LOSS FROM OPERATIONS   372,411   5,525   377,936   (18,550)   -   359,386

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE)   (224,677)   (71,519)   (296,196)   25   (a)  14,100   (811,571)
   (b)(388,000)
   (b)(141,500)
   -------------- --------------- --------------- ---------------   --------------- ---------------
NET INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE

Edgar Filing: WENTWORTH III INC - Form SB-2/A

78

  PRO FORMA INCOME TAXES   147,734   (65,994)   81,740   (18,525)   (515,400)   (452,185)

PRO FORMA INCOME TAXES   (58,062)   22,838   (35,224)   6,873   19,121   (9,230)
   ------------   -------------   -------------   -------------   ------------   ---------------

NET INCOME (LOSS)   $   89,672   $   (43,156)  $   46,516   $   (11,652)   $   (496,279)   $   (461,415)
   ============   =============   =============   =============   ============   ===============

BASIC AND DILUTED NET
 LOSS PER SHARE   $   -   $   -   $   (.14)
   =============   ============   ===============

COMMON STOCK OUTSTANDING   200,000   (c)3,191,368   3,391,368
   =============   ============   ===============

   F-28

   WHITCO COMPANY, LLP
   WENTWORTH III, INC.

   PRO FORMA NOTES TO COMBINING, CONDENSED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

(a)   To reflect the conversion of $376,000 of notes payable that were
   outstanding as of December 31, 2002 into partnership units that will
   be exchanged into shares of Wentworth common stock, and to reflect the
   reduction of the related interest expense, totaling $14,100 for the